DCC24-0001887-INV and DCC24-0002293-INV and requests for administrative hearings are 

deemed withdrawn and any further appeals are waived.   

2. PAYMENT OF FINES.  Respondent shall pay to the Department an administrative 

fine in the amount of one thousand five hundred dollars. ($1,500).

3. PAYMENT OF COSTS.  Respondent shall pay to the Department costs of 

enforcement and prosecution in the amount of two-thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).

The total balance of $4,000.00 must be paid in full within 30 days of the effective date of 

the Stipulated Settlement of Citations and Order.  

The above referenced payments, in the form of cashier’s check, money order, personal or 

business check, shall be remitted by either of the following methods:

[...]

Failure to complete the payments or comply with the terms of this Order shall also result in 

Respondent’s immediate obligation and responsibility to pay the full amount of the Department’s 

costs of investigation and enforcement pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 

26031.5 in the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), less any partial payments 

received prior to the failure to complete payments or comply with the terms of this Order, and 

will result in enforcement of the Order in the Superior Court. 

ACCEPTANCE

I have carefully read the above Stipulated Settlement of Citations and Order.